Bylaw No. 13571 Page 1

## **CITY OF BURNABY**

## **BYLAW NO. 13571**

A BYLAW respecting an amendment to the Recreation Fees and Admissions Bylaw

The Council of the City of Burnaby ENACTS as follows:

1. This Bylaw may be cited as **BURNABY RECREATION FEES AND ADMISSIONS BYLAW 2015, AMENDMENT BYLAW NO. 1, 2016.** 

2. Schedule "A", Section XIX. Food Services, of Burnaby Recreation Fees and Admissions Bylaw 2015 is amended by adding the words "and services" after the word "products".

Read a first time this 1<sup>st</sup> day of February 2016 Read a second time this 1<sup>st</sup> day of February 2016 Read a third time this 1<sup>st</sup> day of February 2016 Reconsidered and adopted this 15<sup>th</sup> day of February 2016

CLERK